PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7794558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUNAL JAYANT GANGAKHEDKAR	02/10/2023
NIKHIL SOMAN	02/12/2023
AKASH SAXENA	02/10/2023
AGRAWAL ASHUTOSH	02/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVI DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	STAR HOUSE, URMI ESTATE, 95 GANPATRAO KADAM MARG	
Internal Address:	LOWER PAREL (W)	
City:	MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400 013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18041535	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-900-9501

Email: Irussell@kwanip.com **Correspondent Name: KWAN & OLYNICK LLP**

Address Line 1: 2001 ADDISON STREET, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STARP005US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Young/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment - 12 Feb 2023#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062680 FRAME: 0187

507747410

source=Signed Assignment - 12 Feb 2023#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062680 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING MEDIA CONTENT TO USERS

(Att	y, Docket No. S	TARP005US), (che	ck one)		
(Acc	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying)				
•	which be	ars U.S. Patent App	lication No.	***************************************	(Not accompanying)
ackn	For good and owledged, I, an	l valuable considera undersigned invent	tion, the receipt and s	ufficiency (of which is hereby
inter- pater	oration having a <u>or Parel (W), M</u> ost in any and a	i place of business a umbai, Maharashtra Il improvements and	400 013, India ("AS! Inventions disclosed	state, 95 Ga SIGNEE"), in applicat	Limited, a Indian npatrao Kadam Marg, the entire right, title and tions based upon, and ority), the above-referenced
2) resul reissi	Authorize an ting from said a se thereof to the	pphyanon or any dis	issioner of Patents to vision, continuation, s	issue any a substitute, n	nd all United States Patents enewal, re-examination or
- whim	cation, as well a	ch are reasonably n	ocuments and, entirel scessary in connection dications thereof, fore a such applications.	n with the r	SIGNEE's expense, prosecution of said tions based thereon, and/or
4) the A inven	DOMESTALLIS, 118 8	uccessurs, assigns a	nd conditions of this and other legal represe egal representatives a	ntativee an	shall inure to the benefit of d shall be binding upon the
5) contra	Warrant and a act, or understar	epresent that I have ading that conflicts v	not entered and will r vith this assignment.	not enter im	to any assignment,
6) with r	Authorize and ecordal of this	request my attorne;	y/agent to insert above	e the applic	ation No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated besid	e my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Zerol Kunal Jayant Gangakh	odkar	Date:	10 Feb 2023
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Vikhil Soman		Date:	12 Feb 2023
	W.Z.	The second secon			

DOCKET # STARP005US

Page 1 of 2

3)	Signature:	St.	Date:	10 Feb 2023
	Typed Name:	Akash Saxena	.320 00000	ATTENDED TO THE PARTY OF THE PA
4):	Signature: Typed Name:	Agrawal Ashutosh	Date:	12 Feb 2023

DOCKET # STARPOOSUS

RECORDED: 02/13/2023

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062680 FRAME: 0190